

GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 - 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

PSPL/SE/PC/2021-22

14th August, 2021

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To. The General Manager DCS-CRD BSE Ltd. Rotunda Building P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 541347

Symbol: PARVATI

ISIN: INE295Z01015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations. 2015 are as follows:

Setup of Ethanol Plant

Setup of Co-gen Power Plant

Capacity expansion for Sugar production

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, we inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on i.e. 14th August, 2021, inter-alia, considered and approved

- 1. Considered and approved the setup of Ethanol Plant of 45 Kilo Litre Per Day (KLPD) Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September 2015 is enclosed herewith as an Annexure-I.
- 2. Considered and approved the setup of Co-gen Power Plant of 19.80 Megawatt (MW) Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September 2015 is enclosed herewith as an Annexure-II.
- 3. Considered and approved the capacity expansion for Sugar production from 2500 Tons of Cane per Day (TCD) to 4500 Tons of Cane per Day (TCD) Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September 2015 is enclosed herewith as an Annexure-III.

You are requested to please take on record our above said information for your reference and place the same on the website of the BSE for information of the investors/members of the Company. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270

Encl. :- a/a

For ?arvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.



GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

Annexure - I

Details of Proposed Ethanol Plant

1.	Ethanol Plant Capacity	45 Kilo litre Per Day (KLPD)	
2.	Raw Material	C-Molasses, B-Heavy Molasses and Sugar Cane Syrup	
3.	Products	45 Kilo litre Per Day (KLPD) of Absolute Alcohol with Maximum Strenght of 99.8%	
4.	Estimated Power Consumption	750-1200 KWH	
5.	Effulgent Discharge	0%	
6.	Period within which the proposed Ethanol Plant is to be setup	October 2023	
7.	Investment required	Rs. 5938.00 Lakhs	
8.	Mode of financing	Borrowings	
9.	Rationale	The Government of India has mandated 20% ethanol blending in fuel by 2025 against a current blending of 6%. Considering this, the Company sees a huge untapped demand for ethanol for the ethanol blending program of the Government of India which can be of benefit to the Company in the future.	

For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270 Shopal Shopal

For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.



GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 - 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

Annexure - II

Details of Proposed Co-gen Power Plant

1.	New Co-gen Power Plant Capacity	19.80 Megawatt (MW)
2.	Туре	Biomass
3.	Boiler Capacity	130 Tonnes per hour
5.	Working Pressure	110 KG/Cm2
	Turbine Capacity	19.80 Megawatt (MW)
	Fuel Used	Bagasse
6.	Period within which the proposed Co-gen Power Plant is to be setup	December 2023
7.	Investment required	Rs. 11651.00 Lakhs
8.	Mode of financing	Borrowings

For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270 Bhopal of A

For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.



GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW

Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com

Annexure - III

Capacity expansion for Sugar Plant

1.	Existing Capacity	2500 Tons of Cane per Day (TCD)
2.	Existing capacity utilization	80% and may vary subject to raw material availability
3.	Proposed Capacity addition	2000 Tons of Cane per Day (TCD)
4.	Period within which the proposed production capacity is to be added	December 2023
5.	Investment required	Rs. 5925.00 Lakhs
6.	Mode of financing	Borrowings

For, Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited

POONAM CHOUKSEY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN NO.:02110270



For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.